

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: DECEMBER 7, 1999

November 23, 1999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: BID AWARD - SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMPS 1999

Members of the Board:

The Board of Supervisors received seven bids for the subject project on November 16, 1999. One of the bids was incomplete, but the other six have been checked by the Department of Public Works and found to be in order. The low bid was submitted by BDS Construction, Inc., of Madera in the amount of \$219,830. The engineer's estimate was \$260,000.

The funding for the ramp portion of the project, in the amount of \$206,736, is provided by the various roadside improvement funds. The funding for the construction of sidewalks on Playa Boulevard in La Selva Beach, in the amount of \$13,094, is provided by the Road Fund.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the low bid of BDS Construction, Inc., of Madera in the amount of \$2 19,830 and authorize the award of the contract.
- Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the County of Santa Cruz.

Yours truly

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works

CDR:mg Attachment

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Department of Public Works

BDS Construction, Inc.

RDRCDR/SDM

56

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

0332

			50.W		
го:	Board of Supervisors County Administrative Officer	'	FROM: <u>PUBI∕IC V</u>	WORKS	(Dept.)
	County Counsel		A A . 1/		1 1 ""
	Auditor-Controller	_		(Signature)	(Date)
The	Board of Supervisors is hereby req	uested to approve the atta	ached a greement and aut	horize the execution of	the same.
1. \$	Said agreement is between the	COUNTY OF SANT	A CRUZ		(Agency)
	BDS CONSTRUCTION,	INC.			
á	and, 34897 AVENUE 13, MA	DERA, CA 93638	<u> </u>		(Name & Address)
2.	The agreement will provide <u>FOR</u>	CONSTRUCTION OF	THE SIDEWALK A	CCESS RAMPS 19	99 PROJECT
3.	The agreement is needed <u>BECAU</u>	SE THE WORK CAN	BE ACCOMPLISHE	D MOST ECONOMIC	CALLY AND
	EXPEDITIOUSLY BY CONT	RACT			
4.	Period of the agreement is from ${f B}$	OARD APPROVAL	to	JUNE 30,	2000
5	Anticipated cost is \$ 219,830			_ (************************************	XXXXXX;Not to exceed)
6.	Remarks:, CONTRACT \$2	219,830; CONTING	GENCY \$12,670.	(40110-\$5,174	; 40122-\$3,867;
	40128-\$516.;40134-\$2,	207: 40169-\$906	.); OVERHEAD 7%	\$16.275; TOTA	L \$248.775
	Appropriations are budgeted in				-
		OPRIATIONS ARE INSUF			
		ave been encumbered.a			-74
App	propriation are not available and	will be encumbered.a	Contract No. COTT	. <u>/ // /</u> e	
	_	will be encumbered.a	GARY A. KNUTS	ON, Auditor - Controlle	ı r
=			BY DMIL	d follow	Deput _y .
DÏ	posof reviewed amo opproved. It is RECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	recommended that the Bo	pard of Supervisors appro ute the same on behalf of	ve the agreement and a the PUBLIC WORK:	authorize the S DEPARTMENT
		(Agend		unty/Administrative Offic	
Ren	narks:	, •		A A	1/2
		(Analyst)	BY		Date 4/29/99
Agr	reement approved as to form. Dote				' (
	CDR:MG				
	tribution:				
	Bd. of Supv White Auditor-Controller - Blue	State of California) ss		
	County Counsel - Green - Co. Admin. Officer - Conary	County of Santa Cruz	ex-officio Clerk of the	Board of Supervisors of the	ne County of Santa Cruz
	Auditor-Controller - Pink Originating Dept Goldenrod	State of California, do her	reby certify that the foregoing	•	·
	'opt. if rejected.	·	as recommended by the Cou		
1	Z B	in the minutes of said Boa	ard on 19 By		ty Administrative Officer Deputy Clerk
•) (6/95)		5.		. ,

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO:	Board of Supervisors County Administrative Officer County Counsel Auditor-Controller		FROM:	PUBLIC	WORKS	0333	(Dept.
						(Signature)	(Date)
The	Board of Supervisors is hereby requ	uested to approve the a	ttached agr	eement and	authorize th	e execution of th	e same.
	Said agreement is between the <u>CO</u> BDS CONSTRUCTION, and, 34897 AVENUE 13, I						(Agency)
2.	The agreement will provide	521100!40110!38		-			
		521100!40122!38 521100!40128!38					
3.		521100!40134!38	-				
		521100!40169!38	3601\$	13.094	3590		
4.	Period of the agreement is from			to	·		
5.	Anticipated cost is \$				(Fixed	amount; Monthly	rate; Not to exceed
6.	Remarks:						
7.	Appropriations are budgeted in				·	ndex#)	
Apı		ove been encumbered. c				3 Date 11/	1
	are not	will be		BARY A. KN	UTSON, A	uditor - Controller	
Pro	Possal reviewed and approved. It is RECTOR OF PUBLIC WORK	recommended that the B	Board of Su	pervisors ap	prove the a	greement and aut	horize the S DEPARTMENT
		(Ager	ncy).		County Adr	ministrative Officer	
Rei	marks:	(Analyst)	В	Υ		D:	ate
Ag	reement approved as to form. Date						
Dis	tribution: Bd. of Supv. • White Auditor-Controller • Blue County Counsel • Green * Co. Admin. Officer • Canary Auditor-Controller • Pink Originating Dept. • Goldenrod 'To Orig. Dept. if rejected.	State of California County of Santa Cruz State of California, do heaid Board of Supervisors in the minutes of said Board Boa	nereby certify s as recomm	that the forego	oing request for	or approval of agreer nistrative Officer by a	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

ADM - 29 (6/95)